2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 251

BY REPRESENTATIVE ECHOLS

A RESOLUTION

To commend Maxwell Butler on being named Neville High School 2024 Student of the Year.

WHEREAS, Maxwell Butler is a senior at Neville High School in Monroe, Louisiana, and he is the top-ranked student in his class; and

WHEREAS, Maxwell serves as the president of his school's National Honor Society, and he is a four-year member of the boys' soccer team; and

WHEREAS, Maxwell won a state tennis championship as a doubles player, and he was a member of the Neville High School state championship-winning tennis team; and

WHEREAS, Maxwell Butler is an incredible ambassador for Neville High School, and he is most deserving of the highest recognition for his many achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Maxwell Butler on being named Neville High School 2024 Student of the Year and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue his excellent work and always strive for greatness.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES